# OP \$40.00 2312732

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM520050

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the recordation cover sheet that fails to identify the citizenship of the parties as Georgia corporations previously recorded on Reel 003362 Frame 0539. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment Andersen Brothers does hereby assign to Mountville Mills the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Andersen Brothers Holding Company, Inc.		07/18/2006	Corporation: GEORGIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Mountville Mills, Inc.	
Street Address:	1720 South Davis Road	
City:	LaGrange	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30241	
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2312732	MASTERPIECE

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4042216501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 404.577.6000

Email:trademarks@bakerdonelson.comCorrespondent Name:IP DEPT - BAKER DONELSONAddress Line 1:3414 PEACHTREE RD NE STE 1600

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30326

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carl M. Davis II
SIGNATURE:	/carl m davis ii/
DATE SIGNED:	04/20/2019

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Assignment and cover sheet as recorded#page1.tif source=Assignment and cover sheet as recorded#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006624 FRAME: 0485

900495189

source=Assignment and cover sheet as recorded#page3.tif source=Assignment and cover sheet as recorded#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006624 FRAME: 0486

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Andersen Brothers Holding Company, Inc.		07/18/2006	CORPORATION:

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mountville Mills, Inc.
Street Address:	1720 South Davis Road
City:	LaGrange
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30241
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2312732	MASTERPIECE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (678)406-8701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 678.406.8700

cdavis@bakerdonelson.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Carl M. Davis II

Address Line 1: Six Concourse Parkway

Address Line 4:

Atlanta, GEORGIA 30328

Suite 3100

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Carl M. Davis II Signature: /carl m davis ii/ Date: 08/04/2006

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 003362 FRAME: 0539 TRADEMARK

REEL: 006624 FRAME: 0487

Address Line 2:

Total Attachments: 2 source=AndersenMountvilleAssign#page1.tif source=AndersenMountvilleAssign#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003362 FRAME: 0540 TRADEMARK

REEL: 006624 FRAME: 0488

**ASSIGNMENT** 

Whereas, The Andersen Brothers Holding Company, Inc., ("Andersen Brothers"), a Georgia

corporation existing on April 12, 1999, having a principal place of business at 340 Cross Plains

Boulevard, Dalton, Georgia 30720, adopted and used, and for those indicated, obtained federal

registrations for, the marks ("the Marks") listed on the attached Exhibit A, and was the owner of all

right, title and interest in and to the Marks and registrations therefore; and

Whereas, on April 12, 1999, Mountville Mills, Inc., ("Mountville Mills"), a corporation of the

state of Georgia having a principal place of business at 1720 South Davis Road, LaGrange, Georgia

30241, acquired the assets of Andersen Brothers as successor to the portion of the business to which

the marks pertain, including the Marks, the registrations, and goodwill of the business symbolized

thereby, and accordingly, acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks and in and to

the Registrations together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks; and

Whereas, Mountville Mills desires to memorialize in writing the assignment of the Marks and

registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are

hereby acknowledged, Andersen Brothers does hereby assign to Mountville Mills, the entire right, title

and interest in and to the Marks and the registrations, together with the goodwill of the business

symbolized by the marks this 18th day of July, 2006 nunc pro tunc April 12, 1999.

The Andersen Brothers Holding Company, Inc.

Bv:

Name: Walter Robb Andersen Title: Chief Executive Officer

A 593662 vI 2170812-000012 6/8/2006

**REEL: 006624 FRAME: 0489** 

# EXHIBIT A THE ANDERSEN BROTHERS HOLDING COMPANY, INC.

## **US TRADEMARKS**

Mark	Registration No.	Filing Date	Registration Date
COLORSTAR	2,019,158	November 27, 1995	November 26, 1996
HAPPY FEET	2,276,765	April 28, 1998	September 7, 1999
WATER HOG	1,596,592	October 2, 1989	May 15, 1990
TRI-GRIP	1,596,593	October 2, 1989	May 15, 1990
MASTERPIECE	2,312,732	November 24, 1995	February 1, 2000
WORK FORCE	2,404,585	April 28, 1998	November 14, 2000
COMPUTUFT	2,415,903	January 31, 2000	December 26, 2000

# **COMMON LAW MARK**

**AIRFLEX** 

A 593747 vl 2170812-000012 6/8/2006

RECORDED: 08/04/2006

RECORDED: 04/20/2019

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003362 FRAME: 0542
TRADEMARK
REEL: 006624 FRAME: 0490